West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) Immediate Justice pilot funding allocations 2023/24

Serial No: MPCC294a

Summary:

Linked to decision paper MPCC294. To seek agreement to allocate £847,130 for the delivery of services for the West Yorkshire ASB Immediate Justice Pilot funded by the Department for Housing, Levelling Up and Communities (DHLUC).

Requested Decision:

To agree the allocations to providers in the table below for the West Yorkshire ASB Immediate Justice Pilot funded by the Department for Housing, Levelling Up and Communities (DHLUC):

Bradford Children & Families Trust	£91,506.00
The Borough Council of Calderdale	£45,753.00
Leeds City Council	£91,506.00
Kirklees Council	£45,753.00
Wakefield Council	£45,753.00
HM Prison and Probation Service, Yorkshire and the Humber	£313,559.00
Restorative Solutions CIC	£88,300.00
Victim Support	£84,000.00
West Yorkshire Police	£41,000.00
	Total
	£847,130.00

Decision: Approved

Signature:

Joheid

Title: Head of Policing & Crime

Date: 09/08/2023

Publication		
⊠ Yes	s Division of Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
	No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		